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| Department of
~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 16, 1997

Mr. Pedro Bernal
Luis Dry Cleaner
11400 Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33174

Re: PFacility No.: 0250847
Dear Mr. Bernal:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/C{Lx_4bide~<)L4LﬁﬂtﬂLJ-
;70&/Dotty Diltz, Chief
2

Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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ECEIVE))

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotlﬁcatlggT 2.8 1997

Air Quality
Management Division

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Lews Dey Clemnizrn. The

2. Site Name (For exampld] plant name or number):

Zazj n, ClEmaisr—

Hazardous Waste Gc;:ferator Identification Number:

PLD 75477/60F#
S
co: ///dw/ comty: DA Drs-

Facility Name and Location

Zip Code; 33 / 75/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 5797,? m

Street Address:
City: o .County: Sl Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: &){‘)63-5- é?S_gZ? Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
4
SGrrné &S dé@vé

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEiIVED

NOV 5 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of ajr MOmtOnng
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile g

OUrces



-a s

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Inttially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed = | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser L) G WG D

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

chr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: |-+ -+ | e e e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

( O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source | /|
Existing large area source | ] New large area source { |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source \/
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ‘/|
No suchunitson-site .. ... ... ... [ .. ]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

PEIRNINEN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please ii?ate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

{ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
" this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part {1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
-this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes (o the information contained in this notification.

\odokoe s SE-T5-78

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96




10 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

S
H < s 0 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM LY
w
l4’0 0 f— _. o ~ :?:: m
0 ILuis pry AIRS DAO250347 ) E m 0O
%) CLEANERS INC | o
go vPEDRO BERNAL P = rm
5 / 11400 FLAGLER STREET :' =
Z’) IMIAMI FL 33174 ‘ o =
°0E g <
S J 32 =2
E— — 35 T
A Do NOT Remove Label 05; U
Annual Reporting Period: | ﬂ'ﬂu—»«-—a_ﬁ.ﬂ Y 1994 TO ﬁ—wv‘-v‘-‘-’l /N 19 25
/ ¢ / 7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has rerhained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES LINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ to \

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) \ \

N~ \

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

~.

\
Exact period of non-compliance: from \ - to \
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \ | \
Method used to demonstrate compliance: \\ \

N\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: chfm )65. ca‘a / ,/ % 20 /g,u,u/«/ /J /’7’57

Name (Please Print) Slgnature ” Date’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

VFD

g7
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 8 5.
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST U, ~ 159y,
& p, %7 4
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - )§f COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY DM%//G So%”"fof
Ur n
RE-INSPECTION a Ces
054 | ib:25 -
AIRS D) 2 D0 &Y 7] paTE: I/QZJQ‘? TimE Nz (0725 am TivE our. |0'SD am

—_—r

FACILITY NAME: Lois ‘Dv/z/! Cle tenors
FACILITY LOCATION: | 1400 Flag [er— St

Miamay L 33174
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?{dm 5@//}&0 riong: (3 05;-) 553-(550

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|] PART I: NOTIFICATION _ — “ H

(check appropriate box) - _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form -
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al B}/
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source !
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
" 5. This is a correct facility classification Y aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above 7
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantivymof perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 22? ‘ gallons. /@

1 of 5 ﬂlg}/{$

- Revised 9/15/97
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|LPART {tl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' , ' ]j

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' Oy ON @g\l A
2. Examining the poﬁtainers for leakage? - o ay ON &wa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . @/Y an
4. Draining canndgc filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Ieasl@urs prior to disposal? E{Y anN anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy OnN N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ‘ , . |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

_zondenser or a-carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 - '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with.the appropriate vent controls? DZY N . F
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? i lE/Y anN anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? &{Y aN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @4 an
S. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lcmperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON M/A

!

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @4’ anN

20f5 Revised 9/13/97



(93]

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wecekly basis?

. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expaansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser cotls?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Y ON

Oy an
Oy an

Oy an
Oy ON

Oy anN

Oy AN

Qy OaN

N/A
ON/A

anNv/a
anN/a

aN/a

anN/a

anN/a

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
J.

Has the responsiblé official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

dy n

VAN

z{\J/A

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy anN
b. docuinentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON m‘@/\
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrurents) Oy ON @'ﬁ//\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay AN [Eﬁ\llA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Q{EN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an &fva F
Problem corrected? Qy an dN/A
&. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN dN/A
3of53 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

_

inspection?

~

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves @K’
Door gaskets and seating d\’
_Filter gaskets and seating D/Y
Pumps [Q{Y
Solvent tanks and containers d’
Water separators dY

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

anN

anN

anN

anN

QN

anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

an/a

anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responstble official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exierior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

EGIRNCN

#  on
W on

anN @’.4/A

aON ON/A

32K

aN ON/A

aN asva

N

anN an/a

)ﬁbom\_ GFI,W

Ingpector’s Name (PJease Print)

L 165

In';pcclo .

'"n mc

4005

7 99

Date of"nspecu n

///)/)

Appromnntc/()au of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

_ e e AN DSUNMMARY REVPORT
LY PE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

Tme N D RE Gnn TIMEOUT:__ [0 S50 G ARS 01:__JAS0 §Y) ]

TYPE OF FACILITY: PMC Dfru Q,Q,QW : ~

FACILITY NAME: (1418 ]ém Clotners DATE: [‘Zézlﬁ_\

EACILITY LOCATION: [ J 0D }:709/ lor St : '
Mt ¢ 33174

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ? dro’ Pernal) PHONE NUMBER: D5 0550
Bascd on the results of the compliance rcquircmcms evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in’
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliéncc requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: +Fac/li 'ty Satis &cfmf% eec ﬁ;h e
record’g Va//aba 7%7’7["75/26 CLZ/L’”” Wf A'/”fegmfd»” css

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESM NOD
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: //00
(Approximatc)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Xféom JK/W

. Please Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: \?\/ M\IUMBER (505/)572 COQAS

/ Page_f of _ { Revised 10796




BEST AVAILABLE COPY Y R 5@

Al o 9280 3¢ Revised 10/10/5/ g/ f
F&q

| DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT &y €2

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION rorxuvt

FACILITY NAME: Luils M CLeanor—s DATE L/Q\'Lﬁflsi% égof/hg
FACILITY LOCATION: [1H0D p/ds [er Sf\ :
Miamc, FL 33174

Annual Reporting Period: / 19 Q/VTO / 19 @ 7

Bascd on cach tenn or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in ipliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwo

L NO, complete the following:

#1. Tcrm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod uscd to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the geperal permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the stafements
made in this notificalion are (rue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not.exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination jlmes ’

edro Berpal) _foolse Recees ([o1]4

Name (Please Priat) Signaturc te

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

/‘I

*Tlus form is made available to you as an zud in order (o mect your annual compliance ccmﬁcatmn requircmicnts. It is at the
discretion of the respousible official to usc this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 ¢
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Ax 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI . FLORIDA 33130-1540



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

& | LU LU LIUN SUMMARY REPORT
CVPEOF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION (]
TIME IN: . TIME QUT: AIRS (D x\j
TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME: o ) DATE:
—
FACILITY LOCATION: R
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:
D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
D Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancices were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
[OMMENTS:
e Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD NOD
ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
(Approximate)
o
{SPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
(Plcase Print)
SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ' PHONE NUMBER:

Pagc of Revised 10796




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS) = il
‘ TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT E C E ﬂ V E
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

anr
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL y COMPLA[NT/DlSCOVEFﬁ’AR 1 dUU

RE-INSPECTION Q Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

aws m#: 025 08¢ oare: Z’j’[éﬁfz &©O TIME IN: E“’IHME OUT: i@m

FACILITY NAME: /,LU S bm 0J€W S
FacILITY LocaTioN: __ [ { ‘leP F/a ,&/6}’ St -
Miame , F [ 3374

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 2641[& éem&e PHONE: w

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' ' ' |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

HPART II: CLASSIFICATION '
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check approprisie box) ' Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A- . .
[. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/vr
rransfer only, x <200 galiyr : transfer only, x <200 galiyt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN QCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthiylence (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wag “&%HHOHS.

3[2]oo
L of 5 é}@ Revised 071507



|[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

28]

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

H w .

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ‘

Ay AN JN/a
Qy anN ;\ana
an

Y ON ON/A

Qy aN y@m

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources :.:d existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

("2

condenser upon epening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45 F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber-(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : )Q Y N

)2(Y ON an/A

ay DN}@/A
XY aN

Qv anN 9{{//\
0 Yo

2of5

Revised 913797




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis? ay aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Ownva

Is the temperature differential equal to or grca!ér than 20° F? Oy ON anva

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ Ay aN aNva
[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) Ay anN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
ON ON/A

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON Onva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . ay anN Onva

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appre:riate boxes) -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy UN %)\J/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anw ‘XN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay Aan IA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anwN 1A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? . . av’ DNl%/A :
Problem corrected? - | ) -4y C]N>§N/,A

§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? o Qy DNNM

ol Revised 9713/097



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, \
- couplings, and valves >ﬁ¥ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating >§JY N Ow/A
Filter gaskets and seating AﬂY anN aN/a
Pumps ﬂY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers /?iY N DOIN/A

Water separators ﬂi’ ON AON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (éirﬂow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y anN

anN
Muck cookers y ON Onva
Stills >Q aN ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON Qnva

Diverter valves ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housinng’ ON OwA

X

Use of'direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tube's) a
.a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmant: o \ﬂ\l!A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in'a range of 0-300 ppm? ay OwN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? avy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy On
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

(Grives

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

-Z\‘ ‘

Inspgetor's Signafbiire

Date of ¢hspectign

o/

/\pproxiréntc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 971597
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b | TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALw COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIMEIN: D¢ 50pm TIME OUT:_ ) OSth _ AIRS 10#:025081#’7 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: Zre bm A Jear o | . - ,

FACILITY NAME: Lurs QIM T]«”W < . DA'TE:Q/QS{/ oD
FACILITY LOCATION: __{ ] ‘;LOO =/ CLOT&V

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: qudLI’D BMnob\J - PHONENUMBER: , *CDS n

Based on the results of the comphancc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspectidn, the following compliance .
discrepancies were noted: 7 .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

3
s
3

CommiENT: Nirected MA 5@1 al 4'0 men o #O’)Lf
ref. condenseor ot . he qpprepricte. fimg %o/aﬂawm (»ﬁe/e

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE;%ﬁ NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 9/2 Of

'\P (Ap )umate)
/ 7)’ Y
(Pleaze Print) ~
PHONE NUMBER{, 505, "M

Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:



M.
AIRS ID#: DQ.GDW 7] Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
VANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: LLUS 91/1/1 @/CM% DATE: 2{9-5/'{()&)
raciiry Location: _ { { FOO F76cg//cw 2 -
Mrami, Fl_ 3317

- ~ ‘ ;O
Annual Reporting Period: a_ 19 q q TO /Q I\ 00

N

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coxgpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

~.

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

™

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\"/c:

~.

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; : \

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combinatio

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: nﬁg o g@f nM Kpﬁ‘w W Qz;\_ﬁlzoo

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

— N
0359997
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
RECEVED /.
MAILRODM |
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 '.
MAR -9 99 -
@ m
3
Do NOT Remove Label @ S ;.:n; n
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U ~  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 38913 4

_ o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \/

o =&
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.002 O 5 =z
® ?\'\ ((\ 1 r_f"r?"
e O o D=
2o o 2m
S5 o 48 2.
Do NOT Remove Label % % 2 =
— _ 2 <« '
AIRS ID # 0250847 “% %) % A
LUIS DRY CLEANERS FOR GOERNMENT USEONLY
PEDRO BERNAL Org.: 37556301000 EO: B1
11400 FLAGLER STREET Fucd: 20205001
MIAMI FL 33174 J : Obj.: 002273




-

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sideg,

-

¢ Z 333 LLO 47y

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mall

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Ro r_lqt use for International Mail (See reverse)

q@

]
AIRS ID # 0250847

LUIS DRY CLEANERS
PEDRO BERNAL

MIAMI FL 33174

Certified Fee

11400 FLAGLER STREET

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

g [ PS Form 3800, April 1995

0j]oAu8 jo doy Jano eu|| 1e pjo4

L TR g -
IComplete |iems 1 andlor 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the (
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. OO Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

—_—

S

3. A[tjcl_e Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250847
LUIS DRY. CLEANERS
- PEDRO BERNAL

[£11400 FLAGLER STREET
EMIAMI FL 33174 '

“ 0, Loeorl.

4a. Article Number

23235468 Y79

4b. Service Type

O Registered N\Cemﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivi /ryca /4,%

eited'é//: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addresseg’s Addr 55 }In/y if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

——————— e —

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt

(.




f u.s. Postal Service
' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Dorﬁestlp M4dil Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)“

ANTHO dO _LV HE\){’)ILS 33V‘ld

TS

B Completeitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

—
m
o |
o o
u“: Postage | $
D C s ’ //
m ertified Fee , Postmark
m Return Receipt Fee
-3 (Endorsement Required) A
oo ] Restricted Delivery Fee O
3 (Endorsement Required)
J TotalPos 10 AIRS ID # 0250847001AG
0 s PEDRO BERNAL
= .LUISDRY CLEANERS
= | Street, Apt. 11400 FLAGLER STREET
g s S MIAMIFL
Al ik 21
¥ Ee Reverse for Jastructionsl

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

e "‘WW‘PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

’7 30,0 2
c.

at e i Y
777 é : O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250847001AG
PEDRO BERNAL

LUIS DRY CLEANERS

11400 FLAGLER STREET

MIAMI FL

33174

D.Is de1{ very addjess different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter felivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

PS Form 3811, March 2001

;
"
§
l
|
i
;

(Transfer from service label) ’7’0 o0 / é 70 O3 jfﬁ r#&&f j

Domestic Return Receipt

l
|
|

102595-01-M-1424 |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 412382 DEC22 2491

Do NOT Remove Label
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LUIS DRY CLEANERS - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

A
| . ) 400127
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bel

|
o‘%\gyour mailing label.
D
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e
) s
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